

SECRET

1. *J. J. ...*
2. *Ed ...*

WFS-2192
Copy 3 of 4

Contract No. TE-2191
Amendment No. 2

JUL 24 1958

Edgerton, Gernsmausen and Grier, Inc.
1622 South "A" Street
Las Vegas, Nevada

Gentlemen:

1. This document constitutes Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. TE-2191 between Edgerton, Gernsmausen and Grier, Inc., and the United States of America.

2. Pursuant to the provisions of PART IX - PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE the parties hereto agree that this contract shall expire on 30 June 1959 in lieu of 30 June 1958.

Amend # 4 4/16/58 to 30 June 1960

3. As a result of the extension of time PART I - SCOPE OF WORK is amended to include the following paragraph.

*49 to 30 June 1961
for fig 226*

"The Contractor shall supply materials and services in support of its activities on the project identified internally in the Contractor's records as Project 2260. These services and materials are to be those incident with establishing and maintaining



The work also includes the interpretation and presentation by the Contractor of the data obtained. The Contractor will not supply any aircraft for test, nor be responsible for any necessary aircraft modification." *See Amend # 9 for addit. scope.*

4. In PART III - ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE of the contract schedule, as amended by Amendment No. 1, Paragraphs 1 and 2 are deleted and the following Paragraphs 1 and 2 are substituted therefor:

25X1

SECRET

1. The estimated cost of the performance of this contract, exclusive of the fixed fee, is SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$644,185.00).

2. The fixed fee for performance of this contract is FORTY-NINE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS AND FORTY-SEVEN CENTS. (\$49,861.47)."
See Amend #4

5. By reason of the foregoing amendment the total estimated contract price including the fee is increased by \$216,462.50 or a new total of \$694,046.47 in lieu of \$477,583.97. The increase of \$216,462.50 is contingent upon the availability of Government funds for this purpose and is for a six months period only, 1 July 1958 through 31 December 1958.

6. All other terms, conditions and requirements of Contract No. TE-2191 remain unchanged.

7. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. TE-2191 and your acceptance thereof by executing the original and two copies of this amendment. Return the fully executed original and one copy of this amendment to the undersigned and retain the remaining copy for your files.

Very truly yours,

[Redacted Signature Box]

Contracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
THIS 6 DAY OF August 1958.

EDGERTON, GERMERHAUSEN AND ORTNER, INC.

[Redacted Signature Box]

TITLE Exec. V. Pres

JUL 1958